

ATTACHMENT "A" BIDS 1-9

Base Bid Items					1		2		3		4		5		6		7	
					A J Excavation, Inc.		JT2 Inc. dba Todd Companies		Bush Engineering, Inc.		Granite Construction		Avison Construction, Inc.		R. J. Berry Jr, Inc.		American Paving	
Item	Description	Unit	Qty.	Engineer's Est.	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	MOBILIZATION / GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	LS	1	\$101,700.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 58,182.30	\$ 58,182.30	#####	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
2	TRENCH SHORING AND WORKER SAFETY	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 12,114.00	\$ 12,114.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	#####	\$ 104,192.75	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
4	DUST CONTROL	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 748.00	\$ 748.00	\$ 4,579.20	\$ 4,579.20	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
5	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,361.00	\$ 15,361.00	\$ 14,173.92	\$ 14,173.92	\$ 13,124.00	\$ 13,124.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
6	MANAGEMENT OF STORM WATER POLLUTION	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14,019.00	\$ 14,019.00	\$ 5,427.00	\$ 5,427.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
7	CONCRETE/PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	CY	320	\$32,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 14,080.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 33,280.00	\$ 42.19	\$ 13,500.80	\$ 54.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 38,400.00
8	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	SF	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 16,018.00	\$ 16,018.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	#####	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION AND GRADING	SF	5,530	\$110,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 110,600.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 182,490.00	\$ 26.70	\$ 147,651.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 99,540.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 110,600.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 176,960.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 237,790.00
10	SAWCUTTING	CY	1,570	\$4,710.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 3.24	\$ 5,086.80	\$ 2.80	\$ 4,396.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,710.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,570.00
11	HOT MIX ASPHALT TYPE A (HMA-A)	CY	1,850	\$157,250.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 157,250.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 160,950.00	\$ 82.93	\$ 153,420.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 138,750.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 166,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 223,850.00
12	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS II	CY	7,550	\$188,750.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 158,550.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 158,550.00	\$ 27.81	\$ 209,965.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 135,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 151,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 188,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 188,750.00
13	CONCRETE 6" CURB AND GUTTER	TON	1,950	\$54,600.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 56,550.00	\$ 25.97	\$ 50,641.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 93,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 68,250.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 64,350.00
14	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	TON	600	\$6,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9.38	\$ 5,628.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,400.00
15	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	10,130	\$70,910.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 91,170.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 70,910.00	\$ 5.73	\$ 58,044.90	\$ 4.00	\$ 40,520.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 121,560.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 75,975.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 91,170.00
16	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APPROACH	LF	4,340	\$43,400.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 41,230.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 43,400.00	\$ 8.92	\$ 38,712.80	\$ 7.00	\$ 30,380.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 52,080.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 52,080.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 43,400.00
17	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	LF	540	\$10,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 14,580.00	\$ 14.78	\$ 7,981.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 15,120.00
18	CHAINLINK FENCE	LF	170	\$5,100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 27,880.00	\$ 106.95	\$ 18,181.50	\$ 141.70	\$ 24,089.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 11,220.00
19	EXISTING UTILITY VALVE ADJUSTMENT	SF	5	\$5,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 1,148.00	\$ 5,740.00	\$ 1,067.04	\$ 5,335.20	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00
20	EXISTING MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT	SF	5	\$6,250.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 1,148.00	\$ 5,740.00	\$ 2,727.00	\$ 13,635.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
21	CURB MARKINGS	LF	30	\$450.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3.24	\$ 97.20	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00
22	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPING	LF	13,915	\$27,830.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 16,698.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 19,481.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 18,785.25	\$ 1.55	\$ 21,568.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 27,830.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 22,264.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 21,568.25
23	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	EA	58	\$17,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 18,560.00	\$ 314.28	\$ 18,228.24	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,510.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,220.00
24	TRAFFIC SIGNAGE	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,819.00	\$ 12,819.00	\$ 12,586.32	\$ 12,586.32	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 9,960.00	\$ 9,960.00
25	4" PVC SDR-35 PIPE	LF	76	\$3,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 16,416.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 16,720.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 5,092.00
26	8" PVC SDR-35 PIPE	LF	723	\$50,610.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 42,657.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 26,751.00	\$ 64.80	\$ 46,850.40	\$ 60.00	\$ 43,380.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 46,995.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 46,272.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 52,779.00
27	48" SEWER MANHOLE	EA	2	\$10,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,337.00	\$ 14,674.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 14,800.00
28	SIDEWALK DRAIN PIPE	LF	37	\$1,110.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 2,442.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 36.92	\$ 1,366.04	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,405.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,850.00
29	SIDEWALK CHANNEL DRAIN	LF	84	\$10,080.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 12,264.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 87.03	\$ 7,310.52	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,240.00
30	CATCH BASIN	LS	1	\$3,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,156.00	\$ 5,156.00	\$ 2,663.28	\$ 2,663.28	\$ 2,466.00	\$ 2,466.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
31	TYPE "D" STORM DRAIN INLET	EA	3	\$13,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 4,577.00	\$ 13,731.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 20,400.00
32	10" PVC SDR-35 PIPE	LF	328	\$26,240.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 21,976.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 12,136.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 26,568.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 26,240.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 26,240.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 40,672.00
33	18" STORM DRAIN CLASS III RGRCP	LF	45	\$4,500.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 5,535.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 23,175.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 9,360.00
34	24" STORM DRAIN CLASS III RGRCP	LF	803	\$120,450.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 107,602.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 59,422.00	\$ 102.60	\$ 82,387.80	\$ 95.00	\$ 76,285.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 84,315.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 80,300.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 105,996.00
35	48" STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	EA	6	\$30,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 6,808.00	\$ 40,848.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 25,920.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 46,200.00
36	60" STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$ 6,													

City of Coalinga
Forest/Truman & Baker Reconstruction

Base Bid Items					8		9	
					Papich Construction Co., Inc.		DOD Construction	
Item	Description	Unit	Qty.	Engineer's Est.	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	MOBILIZATION / GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	LS	1	\$101,700.00	\$ 229,000.00	\$ 229,000.00	#####	\$ 150,000.00
2	TRENCH SHORING AND WORKER SAFETY	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	#####	\$ 100,000.00
4	DUST CONTROL	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
6	MANAGEMENT OF STORM WATER POLLUTION	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
7	CONCRETE/PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	CY	320	\$32,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 48,000.00
8	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	SF	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION AND GRADING	SF	5,530	\$110,600.00	\$ 33.70	\$ 186,361.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 331,800.00
10	SAWCUTTING	CY	1,570	\$4,710.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,710.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,710.00
11	HOT MIX ASPHALT TYPE A (HMA-A)	CY	1,850	\$157,250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 203,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 222,000.00
12	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS II	CY	7,550	\$188,750.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 256,700.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 679,500.00
13	CONCRETE 6" CURB AND GUTTER	TON	1,950	\$54,600.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 89,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 58,500.00
14	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	TON	600	\$6,000.00	\$ 11.45	\$ 6,870.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00
15	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	10,130	\$70,910.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 111,430.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 60,780.00
16	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APPROACH	LF	4,340	\$43,400.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 69,440.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 39,060.00
17	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	LF	540	\$10,800.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 23,220.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,640.00
18	CHAINLINK FENCE	LF	170	\$5,100.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 13,600.00
19	EXISTING UTILITY VALVE ADJUSTMENT	SF	5	\$5,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
20	EXISTING MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT	SF	5	\$6,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 9,500.00
21	CURB MARKINGS	LF	30	\$450.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 360.00
22	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPING	LF	13,915	\$27,830.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 19,481.00	\$ 1.33	\$ 18,506.95
23	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	EA	58	\$17,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 23,780.00
24	TRAFFIC SIGNAGE	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
25	4" PVC SDR-35 PIPE	LF	76	\$3,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,600.00
26	8" PVC SDR-35 PIPE	LF	723	\$50,610.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 72,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 108,450.00
27	48" SEWER MANHOLE	EA	2	\$10,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00
28	SIDEWALK DRAIN PIPE	LF	37	\$1,110.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 7,955.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,590.00
29	SIDEWALK CHANNEL DRAIN	LF	84	\$10,080.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 10,920.00
30	CATCH BASIN	LS	1	\$3,250.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
31	TYPE "D" STORM DRAIN INLET	EA	3	\$13,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
32	10" PVC SDR-35 PIPE	LF	328	\$26,240.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 29,520.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 55,760.00
33	18" STORM DRAIN CLASS III RGRCP	LF	45	\$4,500.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 11,250.00
34	24" STORM DRAIN CLASS III RGRCP	LF	803	\$120,450.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 100,375.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 160,600.00
35	48" STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	EA	6	\$30,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
36	60" STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
37	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVAL	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
38	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	\$18,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00
39	2" GAS MAIN	LF	1,157	\$23,140.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 21,983.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 69,420.00
40	GAS SERVICE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
41	2" GAS VALVE	EA	2	\$7,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00
42	LED STREET LIGHT	EA	8	\$68,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
43	CALTRANS NO. 3 1/2 PULL BOX	EA	9	\$9,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 8,100.00
44	PG&E No. 2 PULL BOX AND EXTENSION	EA	1	\$2,250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
45	2" SCH. 40 PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT AND WIRE	LF	1,184	\$35,520.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,208.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 118,400.00
46	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00
Base Bid Summary				\$1,404,700.00		\$ 1,945,688.00		\$ 2,738,426.95